ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
10/20/2022 2200 HICKS RD WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2022 RMP22-009255 4720 ARBOR DR DISTURBANCE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/20/2022 RMP22-009256 3909 JAY LN SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2022 RMP22-009257 1663 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2022 RMP22-009258 5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR  SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2022 3050 EDGAR ST AMBULANCE CALL
10/20/2022 RMP22-009259 3600 BERDNICK ST ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2022 4900 ALGONQUIN PKWY  TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2022 RMP22-009260 KIRCHOFF RD / DOVE ST PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2022 RMP22-009261 KIRCHOFF RD / HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH ARREST
ROHLWING RD
10/20/2022 4732 ARBOR DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2022 4716 ARBOR DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2022 4725 CALVERT DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2022 4775 CALVERT DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2022 2602 MILL CREEK LN WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2022 2800 CENTRAL RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2022 RMP22-009262 ALGONQUIN RD/ARBOR ACCIDENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
DR REPORT
10/20/2022 3501 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2022 ZD?I?O BROOKWOOD WAY 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2022 3701 ALGONQUIN RD INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2022 3835 INDUSTRIAL AVE ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
10/20/2022 RMP22-009263 QI;PROX LOC: QUENTIN TRAFFIC STOP
10/20/2022 RMP22-009264 5600 ASTOR LN AMBULANCE CALL REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/24/2022 9:48:10 AM



Incident Date

10/20/2022

10/20/2022
10/20/2022
10/20/2022
10/20/2022
10/20/2022
10/20/2022

10/20/2022
10/20/2022

10/20/2022

10/20/2022

10/20/2022

10/20/2022
10/20/2022
10/20/2022
10/20/2022
10/20/2022

10/20/2022
10/20/2022
10/20/2022

10/20/2022
10/20/2022

Report Number

RMP22-009265

RMP22-009266
RMP22-009267
RMP22-009268

RMP22-009269
RMP22-009270

RMP22-009271
RMP22-009272

RMP22-009273

RMP22-009274
RMP22-009276

RMP22-009277

RMP22-009279

RMP22-009280

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3477 ALGONQUIN RD
2807 STARLING LN

1450 GOLF RD

3201 CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC:4010
EMERSON AVE

5605 HIGHLAND DR
3600 BERDNICK ST

APPROX LOC: 2203
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC: 2401
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC: 3710
EMERSON AVE

4633 KIRCHOFF RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
GROUSE LN/ JAY LN
2902 DOVE ST

APPROX LOC:EB EUCLID
AT RT53

5600 ASTOR LN
1860 HOOVER CT

APPROX LOC: THOREAU
DR

APPROX LOC: RAMP
4105 JAY LN

Incident

MOTORIST ASSIST
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
THREAT

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ALARM
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
DISPUTE

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
CODE 2

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

AMBULANCE CALL

CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

10/24/2022 9:48:10 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
10/20/2022 RMP22-009281 APPROX LOC: W TRAFFIC STOP
FRONTAGE RD
10/20/2022 RMP22-009282 APPROX LOC: RAMP TRAFFIC STOP
10/20/2022 5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR  ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2022 RMP22-009283 APPROX LOC: 3321 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
10/20/2022 RMP22-009284 APPROX LOC: RAMP TRAFFIC STOP
10/20/2022 RMP22-009285 APPROX LOC: RAMP TRAFFIC STOP
10/20/2022 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
10/20/2022 RMP22-009286 APPROX LOC: 3450 W TRAFFIC STOP
EUCLID AVE
10/20/2022 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
10/20/2022 5511 CHATEAU DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT

10/24/2022 9:48:10 AM



