



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/20/2022		2200 HICKS RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2022	RMP22-009255	4720 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/20/2022	RMP22-009256	3909 JAY LN	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2022	RMP22-009257	1663 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2022	RMP22-009258	5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2022		3050 EDGAR ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/20/2022	RMP22-009259	3600 BERDNICK ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2022		4900 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2022	RMP22-009260	KIRCHOFF RD / DOVE ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2022	RMP22-009261	KIRCHOFF RD / ROHLWING RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH ARREST
10/20/2022		4732 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2022		4716 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2022		4725 CALVERT DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2022		4775 CALVERT DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2022		2602 MILL CREEK LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2022		2800 CENTRAL RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2022	RMP22-009262	ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
10/20/2022		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2022		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2022		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2022		3835 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/20/2022	RMP22-009263	APPROX LOC: QUENTIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/20/2022	RMP22-009264	5600 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/20/2022	RMP22-009265	ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2022		5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2022	RMP22-009266	3477 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2022	RMP22-009267	2807 STARLING LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2022	RMP22-009268	1450 GOLF RD	THREAT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/20/2022		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/20/2022		APPROX LOC:4010 EMERSON AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2022	RMP22-009269	5605 HIGHLAND DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2022	RMP22-009270	3600 BERDNICK ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
10/20/2022	RMP22-009271	APPROX LOC: 2203 ROHLWING RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/20/2022	RMP22-009272	APPROX LOC: 2401 ROHLWING RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/20/2022	RMP22-009273	APPROX LOC: 3710 EMERSON AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/20/2022		4633 KIRCHOFF RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2022	RMP22-009274	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2022	RMP22-009276	GROUSE LN / JAY LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2022		2902 DOVE ST	CODE 2	
10/20/2022		APPROX LOC:EB EUCLID AT RT53	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2022	RMP22-009277	5600 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/20/2022		1860 HOOVER CT	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	
10/20/2022	RMP22-009279	APPROX LOC: THOREAU DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/20/2022	RMP22-009280	APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/20/2022		4105 JAY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/20/2022	RMP22-009281	APPROX LOC: W FRONTAGE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/20/2022	RMP22-009282	APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/20/2022		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2022	RMP22-009283	APPROX LOC: 3321 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/20/2022	RMP22-009284	APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/20/2022	RMP22-009285	APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/20/2022		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2022	RMP22-009286	APPROX LOC: 3450 W EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/20/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/20/2022		5511 CHATEAU DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT